
DU PAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 13
BOARD OF EDUCATION

Bloomingdale, Illinois
Regular Meeting      February 27, 2023

FOR ACTION

Subject: Approval of Superintendent Contract Extension

Tonight, the Board of Education is going to be asked to approve a contract for Dr.
Bartelt that begins February 27 and extends to June 30, 2026. To accomplish
this, the Board will need to approve the attached Resolution with Exhibits 1 and
2. The resolution, along with Exhibit 1, indicates that I have successfully met the
goals of my current contract that was to expire June 30, 2024 and that I am to be
offered a new contract, seen in Exhibit 2, that extends my employment with the
District until June 30, 2026. The contract in Exhibit 2 does not contain any
amendments or changes to the employment contract I was working under, with
the exception of the dates and the performance based goals exhibit in the back
of the document.

I deeply appreciate the faith and support shown me by the Board of Education,
administration, faculty, staff, and community for the past 11 years. I look forward
to accomplishing more goals in support of advancing the growth of all students in
the years to come.

Recommendation: The Board approve the Resolution and Exhibits to extend
the contract of Dr. Jon Bartelt, as presented.


